<u>1.37</u> mg/L	<u>210</u>	<u>0</u> %	<u>0</u> %

**Quarterly Summary and Certification**

Average of all disinfectant residuals for this quarter	Lowest residual for this quarter	Highest residual for this quarter
<u>1.36</u> mg/L	<u>0.37</u> mg/L	<u>2.50</u> mg/L

**DISINFECTANT LEVEL QUARTERLY OPERATING REPORT (DLQOR)**  
FOR GROUNDWATER OR PURCHASED-WATER PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS-ANY SIZE

Select Quarter: Fourth

Select Year: 2020

PWS Name: TYLER COUNTY SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT PWS ID: 2290037

Type of Disinfectant Used in Distribution System\*: FREE CHLORINE

\* If you used chloramines and free chlorine at any time during this quarter, select both.

**First Month of Quarter: Monthly Summary**

Month: OCTOBER 2020

Was the PWS active this month?  YES  NO

Average of all disinfectant residuals for this month	Number of residuals collected this month	Number below MIN for this month	Number with NO residual for this month
<u>1.49</u> mg/L	<u>217</u>	<u>0</u> %	<u>0</u> %

**Second Month of Quarter: Monthly Summary**

Month: NOVEMBER 2020

Was the PWS active this month?  YES  NO

Average of all disinfectant residuals for this month	Number of residuals collected this month	Number below MIN for this month	Number with NO residual for this month
<u>1.55</u> mg/L	<u>210</u>	<u>0</u> %	<u>0</u> %

**Third Month of Quarter: Monthly Summary**

Month: DECEMBER 2020

Was the PWS active this month?  YES  NO

Average of all disinfectant residuals for this month	Number of residuals collected this month	Number below MIN for this month	Number with NO residual for this month
<u>1.55</u> mg/L	<u>217</u>	<u>0</u> %	<u>0</u> %

**Quarterly Summary and Certification**

Average of all disinfectant residuals for this quarter	Lowest residual for this quarter	Highest residual for this quarter
<u>1.53</u> mg/L	<u>0.21</u> mg/L	<u>2.16</u> mg/L



“REPORTING VIOLATION”... This is actually NOT A VIOLATION, because the Water System Samples were taken from the TCSUD Water System and all Samples were Tested (by the Texas Department of Health), but there was a delay in Reporting (possibly because of the Covid-19 Pandemic) and that Delay resulted in a “Monitoring Violation” (according to the TCEQ).

<b>Combined Radium 226/228</b>			
Some people who drink water containing radium 226 or 228 in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR	01/01/2020	03/31/2020	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

<b>Gross alpha excluding radon and uranium</b>			
Certain minerals are radioactive and may emit a form of radiation known as alpha radiation. Some people who drink water containing alpha emitters in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR	01/01/2020	03/31/2020	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

<b>Uranium</b>			
Some people who drink water containing uranium in excess of the MCL (30 ug/L) over many years may have increased risk of getting cancer and kidney toxicity.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR	01/01/2020	03/31/2020	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

Any Questions concerning this “Violation” or any other issues within this ANNUAL WATER QUALITY REPORT should be directed to the Tyler County SUD General Manager (Jerry Lovelady) at # 409-429-3994. Thank you.